Fırat Üniversitesi Müh. Bil. Dergisi                                                                                                                                         Araştırma Makalesi
37(1), 49-60, 2025                                                                                                                                   https://doi.org/10.35234/fumbd.1464418
Development of Numerical Models to Predict the Compressive Strength of High Strength
Concretes Based on Maturity Method
Tuba DEMİR1*, Kürşat Esat ALYAMAÇ2
1 Civil Engineering, Faculty of Technology, Fırat University, Elazig, Türkiye
2 Civil Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Fırat University, Elazig, Türkiye
*1 t.demir@firat.edu.tr, 2 kealyamac@firat.edu.tr

Fume
Marble
Powder
Fine
Aggregate
(0-2) mm
  Fine
Aggregate
   (2-4) mm
  Medium
Aggregate
  (4-8) mm
Coarse
Aggregate
(8-16) mm
M-HSC400-1 400 80 28.1 103 559 368 406 609
M-HSC400-2 400 100 14.1 101 550 362 400 599
M-HSC400-3 400 120 14.1 79 547 360 389 583
M-HSC450-1 450 90 47.4 78 544 358 387 580
M-HSC450-2 450 113 47.4 114 504 332 374 562
M-HSC450-3 450 135 31.6 74 516 340 367 550
M-HSC500-1 500 100 17.6 116 513 338 381 572
M-HSC500-2 500 125 35.1 95 517 341 376 564
M-HSC500-3 500 150 52.7 87 473 312 344 516
2.2. Application of Maturity Tests
   This study was carried out to develop numerical models that predict concrete compressive strength with high
accuracy by using Nurse-Saul and Arrhenius maturity functions separately. With these maturity functions, the
compressive strength of early age concretes can be estimated and the demoulding time can be determined. Thus,